2022 Virginia Men’s Golf
Career Statistics

Pietro Bovari’s Career Statistics

Years
2019-2020
2021

2021-2022

2022-23
Totals

Career Best Tournament Finish: 2nd, Daniel Island Intercollegiate, Nov. 1, 2021

Rounds Strokes
12 883

21 1521

33 2345

9 646

75 5395

Career Top-10 Finishes: 9
Career Best 54-Hole Score: 201, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13 2022
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 65, Palmetto Intercollegiate, March 9, 2020

Avg.
73.58
7243
71.06
71.78
71.93

Pietro Bovari’s Tournament Results

2019-20

Date
9/6-8
2/2-3
2/20-22
3/8-10

2021

Date
1/17-19
1/25-26
3/1-2
3/12-14
4/5-7
4/23-25
5/17-19

2021-22

Date
10/4-5
10/22-24
10/31-11/1
2/20-22
3/7-8
3/13-14
3/20-22
4/1-3
4/11-12
4/22-23
5/16-18

2022-23
Date

9/12-13
9/26-27

Tournament
Carpet Capital Col.
Ga. Southern Indiv.*
John Burns Intercol.
Palmetto Intercol.

Tournament

Camp Creek Seminole
Timuquana Collegiate
WFU Invitational
Linger Longer Invit.
Collegiate Invitational
ACC Championships
NCAA Regional

Tournament
Hamptons Intercol.
Golf Club of Georgia
Daniel Island Intercol.
Watersound Invit.
Palmetto Intercol.
Hackler Champ.
Linger Longer Invit.
Mason Rudolph
Chitengwa Memorial
ACC Championships
NCAA Regional

Tournament
Streamsong Invit.
Inverness Intercol.

1-2-3-4
75-75-85
77-74-75
77-71-70
72-65-67

1-2-3-4
72-74-74
67-70-76
72-76-78
74-71-70
70-74-75
75-72-72
70-68-71

1-2-3-4
75-72-70
71-69-69
70-67-76
74-68-76
75-68-69
70-73-70
75-70-74
70-74-72
70-71-68
71-70-70
67-71-69

1-2-3-4
66-68-67
74-79-71

Par
+19
+10
+2
-6

Par
+4
-3
+16
-1
+6
+9
-4

Par
+2
-7
-3
+2
+2
-3
+3
+3
-4
-5
-3

Par
-15
+11

Tot.
235
226
218
204

Tot.
220
213
226
215
219
219
209

Tot.
218
209
213
218
212
213
219
216
209
211
207

Tot.
201
224

Low

Pl.
66
30
37

4

Pl
31
19
41
16
25
39

Pl
10

28
10
17
33
41

13
12

Pl.

45

65
67
67
66
65

UVA
Pl.

3
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10/3-4 Hamptons Intercol. 68-75-78 +5 221 5 3
* Competed as an individual

George Duangmanee’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2021 24 1750 7292 67
2021-2022 36 2595 72.08 67
2022-2023 9 648 72.00 66
Totals 69 4993 72.36 66

Career Best Tournament Finish: 3rd, Lewis Chitengwa Memorial, April 12, 2022
Career Top-10 Finishes: 7

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 205, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13, 2022

Career Best 18-Hole Score: 66, Inverness Intercollegiate, Sept. 27,2022

George Duangmanee’s Tournament Results

2021

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
1/17-19 Camp Creek Seminole  84-71-71 +10 226 49 3
1/25-26 Timuquana Collegiate ~ 67-69-72 -8 208 4 1
2/19-21 Seminole Intercol.* 74-72-75 +5 221 36 na

3/1-2 WFU Invitational 70-72-74 +6 216 14 1
3/12-14 Linger Longer Invit. 76-72-77 +9 225 55 5
4/5-7 Collegiate Invitational ~ 75-74-74 +10 223 43 4
4/23-25 ACC Championships 71-72-70 +3 213 22 1
5/17-19 NCAA Regional 76-72-70 +5 218 39 3
2021-22

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
10/4-5 Hamptons Intercol. 78-71-72 +5 221 25 5
10/22-24  Golf Club of Georgia 73-69-67 7209 9 1
10/31-11/1 Daniel Island Intercol.  73-71-74 +2 218 16 2
2/6-7 Sharkey Individual* 73-74-77 +8 224 7 na
2/20-22 Watersound Invit. 69-76-77 +6 222 41 3
3/7-8 Palmetto Intercol. 72-71-67 E 210 4 1
3/13-14 Hackler Champ. 77-71-72 +4 220 48 3
3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit. 76-71-78 +9 225 53 3
4/1-3 Mason Rudolph 73-67-72 -1 212 24 2
4/11-12 Chitengwa Memorial 67-68-71 -7 206 3 1
4/22-23 ACC Championships 71-75-74 +4 220 41 5
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 68-69-71 2 208 15 2
2022-23

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
9/12-13 Streamsong Invit. 70-68-67  -11 205 10 3
9/26-27 Inverness Intercol. 79-74-66 +6 219 20 2
10/3-4 Hamptons Intercol. 74-77-73 +8 224 7 4

* Competed as an individual

Chris Fosdick’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2021 18 1320 73.33 67
2021-2022 36 2616 72.67 67



2022-2023 9 659 73.22 71
Total 63 4595 72.93 67

Career Best Tournament Finish: 1st, Hamptons Intercollegiate, Oct. 5, 2021

Career Top-10 Finishes: 4

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 209, Lewis Chitengwa Memorial, April 12, 2022 & Hamptons Intercollegiate, Oct. 5, 2021
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 67, Hamptons Intercollegiate, Oct. 5,2021 & Linger Longer Invitational, March 14,2021

Chris Fosdick’s Tournament Results

2021

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
1/17-19 Camp Creek Seminole  78-77-76  +15 231 56 5

1/25-26 Timuquana Collegiate ~ 71-70-76 +1 217 33 4
3/12-14 Linger Longer Invit. 74-73-67 20214 11 2
4/5-7 Collegiate Invitational ~ 72-73-75 +7 220 34 2
4/23-25 ACC Championships 71-68-75 +4 214 28 2
5/17-19 NCAA Regional 79-71-74  +11 224 54 5
2021-22

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
10/4-5 Hamptons Intercol. 74-68-67 7209 1 1
10/22-24  Golf Club of Georgia 74-69-72 -1 215 29 3
10/31-11/1 Daniel Island Intercol.  74-71-76 +5 221 32 3
2/6-7 Sharkey Individual* 76-74-71 +5 221 5 na
2/20-22 Watersound Invit. 75-70-75 +4 220 36 2
3/7-8 Palmetto Intercol. 71-76-71 +8 218 27 5
3/13-14 Hackler Champ. 80-74-71 +9 225 66 5
3/20-22 Linger Longer Invit.*  77-73-76  +10 226 57 na
4/1-3 Mason Rudolph 76-74-74  +11 224 69 4
4/11-12 Chitengwa Memorial 70-70-69 -4 209 6 2
4/22-23 ACC Championships 72-73-73 +2 218 35 4
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 71-68-71 E 210 25 3
2022-23

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
9/12-13 Streamsong Invit. 71-71-73 -1 215 47 5
9/26-27 Inverness Intercol. 73-75-72 +7 220 28 3
10/3-4 Hamptons Intercol. 77-72-75 +8 224 7 4

Ben James’ Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2022-23 9 618 68.67 63

Career Best Tournament Finish: 1st, Hamptons Intercollegiate, Oct. 5, 2022 & Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 12, 2022
Career Top-10 Finishes: 3

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 196, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 12, 2022

Career Best 18-Hole Score: 63, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 12,2022

Ben James’ Tournament Results

2022-23

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl.
9/12-13 Streamsong Invit. 63-65-68 20 196 1 1

9/26-27 Inverness Intercol. 70-73-68 -2 211 3 1



10/3-4 Hamptons Intercol. 71-71-69 500211 1 1

Jaron Leasure’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2021-22 15 1125 75.00 69

Career Best Tournament Finish: 3rd, Sharkey Individual Collegiate, Feb. 7, 2022
Career Top-10 Finishes: 2

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 216, Daniel Island Intercollegiate, Nov. 1, 2021
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 69, Daniel Island Intercollegiate, Nov. 1, 2021

Jaron Leasure’s Tournament Results

2021-22

Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl Pl.
10/31-11/1 Daniel Island Intercol.* 75-72-69 E 216 10 na
2/6-7 Sharkey Individual* 72-77-71 +4 220 3 na
2/20-22 Watersound Invit. 75-75-75 +9 225 52 4
4/1-3 Mason Rudolph* 85-81-74 +27 240 86 na

4/11-12 Chitengwa Memorial+ 76-74-74  +11 224 65 4
+ Competed for B-Team
* Competed as an individual

Bryan Lee’s Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2022-23 3 212 70.67 68

Career Best Tournament Finish: 37th, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13,2022
Career Top-10 Finishes: 0

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 212, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13, 2022
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 68, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13,2022

Bryan Lee’s Tournament Results

2022-23

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl.
9/12-13 Streamsong Invit.* 68-74-70 -4 212 37 na
* Competed as an individual
Jack Montague’s Career Statistics
Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2018-2019 10 749 74.90 71
2019-2020 15 1118 74.53 70
2021 6 447 74.50 69
2021-2022 15 1098 73.20 66
Totals 46 3412 74.17 66

Career Best Tournament Finish: 16th, Linger Longer Invitational, March 14, 2021
Career Top-10 Finishes: 0

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 213, Lewis Chitengwa Memorial, April 12,2022
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 66, Lewis Chitengwa Memorial, April 12, 2022

Jack Montague’s Tournament Results



2018-19

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
10/12-14  Bank of Tenn. Inter. 77-71-73 +5 221 58 4
3/15-17 Linger Longer Invit. 79-81-76 +18 236 81 5
3/24-26 The Hootie at Bulls Bay na-73-76 +5 149 na na
4/18,20 ACC Championships na-71-72 na na na na
2019-20

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
9/6-8 Carpet Capital Col. 84-76-74  +18 234 65 2
9/22-24 Trinity Forest Invit. 73-74-71 +5 218 54 4
10/11-13  Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 71-77-70 +2 218 47 2
10/17-19  GCG Collegiate 72-75-72 +3 219 24 2
2/2-3 Ga. Southern Indiv.* 74-81-74  +13 229 32 na
2021

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
3/12-14 Linger Longer Invit.*  75-69-71 2215 16 na
4/23-25 ACC Championships 78-73-81  +22 232 57 5

UVA
2021-22
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. PL Pl
10/4-5 Hamptons Intercol .* 78-78-71  +11 227 38 na
10/31-11/1 Daniel Island Intercol.  79-72-75 +10 226 52 5
4/11-12 Chitengwa Memorial+  72-66-75 E 213 25 3
4/22-23 ACC Championships 69-71-75 -1 215 28 2
5/16-18 NCAA Regional 73-71-73 +7 217 48 5
+ Competed for B-Team
* Competed as an individual
Deven Patel’s Career Statistics
Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2021-22 24 1734 72.25 66
2022-23 9 650 7222 66
Totals 33 2384 72.24 66

Career Best Tournament Finish: 2nd Hamptsons Intercollegiate, Oct. 4, 2022

Career Top-10 Finishes: 3

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 206, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13, 2022

Career Best 18-Hole Score: 66, Streamsong Invitational, Sept. 13,2022 & Linger Longer Invitational, March 22, 2022

Deven Patel’s Tournament Results

2021-22
Date
10/4-5
10/22-24
2/6-7
3/20-22
4/1-3
4/11-12
4/22-23
5/16-18

2022-23

Tournament
Hamptons Intercol.
Golf Club of Georgia
Sharkey Individual*
Linger Longer Invit.
Mason Rudolph
Chitengwa Memorial
ACC Championships
NCAA Regional

1-2-3-4
73-74-71
75-78-73
75-72-78
75-71-66
68-70-72
72-69-72
69-68-79
71-72-71

Par
+2
+10
+9
-4
-3

+4

Tot.
218
226
225
212
210
213
216
214

Pl.

69
10
13
16
25
31
37
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Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl. PL
9/12-13 Streamsong Invit. 66-67-71  -10 206 16 4
9/26-27 Inverness Intercol. 76-72-76  +11 224 45 4
10/3-4 Hamptons Intercol. 72-74-74 +4 220 2 2
Liam Powderly Career Statistics

Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2021-22 3 228 76.00 75
2022-23 3 234 78.00 77
Totals 6 462 77.00 75

Career Best Tournament Finish: 24th, Hamptons Intercollegiate, Oct. 5, 2022

Career Top-10 Finishes: 0

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 228, Chitengwa Memorial, April 12,2022
Career Best 18-Hole Score: 75, Chitengwa Memorial, April 12,2022

Liam Powderly’s Tournament Results

2021-22

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl. PL
4/11-12  Chitengwa Invitational+ 76-77-75 +12 228 73 5
+ Competed on UVA B Team
2022-23

UVA
Date Tournament 1-2-3-4 Par Tot. Pl. PL
10/3-4 Hamptons Intercol.* 77-79-78  +18 234 24 na
* Competed as an individual
Grayson Wotnosky’s Career Statistics
Years Rounds Strokes Avg. Low
2021 9 687 76.33 73
2021-22 6 453 75.50 74
Totals 15 1140 76.00 73

Career Best Tournament Finish: 53rd, Wake Forest Invitational, March 2, 2021

Career Top-10 Finishes: 0

Career Best 54-Hole Score: 226, Mason Rudolph Championships, April 3,2022 and Timuquana Collegiate, Jan. 26, 2021

Career Best 18-Hole Score: 72, Lewis Chitengwa Memorial, April 12, 2022

Grayson Wotnosky’s Tournament Results

2021

Date Tournament

1/17-19 Camp Creek Seminole*
1/25-26 Timuquana Collegiate*
3/1-2 WFU Invitational *
2022

Date Tournament

4/1-3 Mason Rudolph
4/11-12 Chitengwa Memorial

* Competed as an individual

1-2-3-4
79-74-78
73-76-77
78-76-76

1-2-3-4
74-78-74
72-78-77

Par
+15
+10
+20

Par
+13
+14

Tot. PL
231 56
226 66
230 53

Tot.
226
227

Pl
77
71

UVA
Pl.
na
na
na

UVA
Pl.



